

No. 22,580

IN THE

United States Court of Appeals

FOR THE NINTH CIRCUIT

COMMISSIONER OF INTERNAL REVENUE,

Petitioner,

vs.

PACIFIC MUTUAL LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY,

Respondent.

On Petition for Review of the Decision of the
Tax Court of the United States.

BRIEF FOR THE RESPONDENT.

A. CALDER MACKAY,
RICHARD N. MACKAY,

523 West Sixth Street,
Los Angeles, Calif. 90014,

Counsel for Respondent.

FILED

JUL 6 1968

PAUL B. LUCH, CLERK

TOPICAL INDEX

	Page
Opinion Below	1
Jurisdiction	1
Question Presented	2
Statute and Regulations Involved	2
Statement	6
Summary of Argument	6
Argument	9
The Tax Court Correctly Held That Respondent's Guaranteed Renewable Accident and Health Policies Do Qualify as "Nonparticipating Con- tracts * * * Which Are Issued or Renewed for Periods of 5 Years or More" and, Therefore, Premiums Attributable to Them Are Includi- ble in Computing the Alternative Deduction Provided by Section 809(d)(5) of the 1954 Code	9
A. The Nature and Provisions of the Insur- ance Contracts Involved	9
B. The Special Deduction Provided by Sec- tion 809(d)(5) and the Requirement That Premiums Included Be Attributable to Contracts "Issued or Renewed for Periods of 5 Years or More"	12
C. The Tax Court Correctly Held That Re- spondent's Contracts Were Issued for Pe- riods of Five Years or More Within the Purview of Section 809(d)(5)	14
Conclusion	22

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES CITED

Miscellaneous	Page
Senate Report No. 291, 86th Cong., 1st Sess., p. 55, 1959-2 Cum. Bul. pp. 770, 810.....	12, 15
Regulations	
Code of Federal Regulations, Title 26, Sec. 1.801- 3(d)	4
Code of Federal Regulations, Title 26, Sec. 1.809-5 ..	5
Treasury Regulations on Income Tax (1954 Code), Sec. 1.801-3	4
Treasury Regulations on Income Tax (1954 Code), Sec. 1.801-3(d)	17
Treasury Regulations on Income Tax (1954 Code), Sec. 1.809-5	5
Treasury Regulations on Income Tax (1954 Code), Sec. 1.809-5(a)(5)(ii)	12
Statutes	
Insurance Code, Sec. 997(b)	11, 20
Internal Revenue Code of 1954, Sec. 801	3
Internal Revenue Code of 1954, Sec. 801(e)	7, 8, 20
Internal Revenue Code of 1954, Sec. 809	3
Internal Revenue Code of 1954, Sec. 809(d)(5)	2, 8, 12, 13, 20, 21, 22
Internal Revenue Code of 1954, Sec. 6213	2
Internal Revenue Code of 1954, Sec. 7482	2
Internal Revenue Code of 1954, Sec. 7483	2
United States Code, Title 26, Sec. 801(e)	3, 4, 20

No. 22,580
